

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 420 of 2025

Subhash Chandra Mandal & Another **Appellant(s)**
Vrs.
The State of Jharkhand & Another **Respondent(s)**

.....
CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR
For the Appellant(s) : None
For the State : None

05/18.04.2026 Nobody appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

18.04.2026
A. Mohanty/Raja

Uploaded
____/____/2026